FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) ¥. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/9') Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar P08/REV02

Name of Person Signing

08-23-1999

OVER SHEET

**DNLY** 

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Docket No.: Authier

Patent and Trademark Office

101124050 Tab settings → → To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. Name of conveying party(ies): Name and address of receiving party(ies): Ricky J. Authier Name: Ottie Ladd Internal Address: 11000 34th Ave. S. Tacoma, WA 98444 ☐ Yes 🛛 No Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) 3. Nature of conveyance: Street Address: 11000 34th Ave. S ★ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement □ Change of Name City: Tacoma \_\_\_\_\_ State: WA ZIP: 98444 Other Execution Date: August 9, 1999 **⊠** No Application number(s) or registration numbers(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: B. Patent No.(s) A. Patent Application No.(s) 5,793,164 Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: concerning document should be mailed: Name: Delbert J. Barnard 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):.....\$ 40.00 Internal Address: P.O. Box 58888 Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account Seattle, WA 98138 Authorized to be charged to deposit account Street Address: 947 Powell Ave. SW, Suite 105 8. Deposit account number: 02-0915 City: Renton Note: WA\_ ZIP: 98055 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 字句(多字句)是一句句的话,写为《诗》 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Delbert J. Barnard August 13, 1999

S/gnature

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

REEL: 010164 FRAME: 0791

Date

REEL: 010164 FRAME: 0791

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, RICKY J. AUTHIER of 4002 9th St. Pl. SE, Puyallup, Washington 98374, is the owner of U.S. Patent No. 5,793,164, granted August 11, 1998, and entitled Low Intensity Aircraft Rotor Tip Illumination;

WHEREAS, OTTIE LADD of 11000 34th Ave. S., Tacoma, Washington 98444, is desirous of obtaining all right, title and interest of RICKY J. AUTHIER in and to Patent No. 5,793,164, and RICKY J. AUTHIER is willing to sell, assign and transfer such rights.

NOW, THEREFORE, for a consideration of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, RICKY J. AUTHIER by these presents does hereby sell, assign, and set over, onto the said OTTIE LADD, his full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to U.S. Patent No. 5,793,164, the invention covered by the patent, and any reissue patent based thereon, such exclusive right, title and interest to be held and enjoyed by OTTIE LADD as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by RICKY J. AUTHIER had this Assignment not been made.

RICKY J. AUTHIER also agrees that this Assignment includes the right to sue for infringement for any infringement occurring from August 11, 1998, the issue date of the patent, up to and including the date of this Assignment.

RICKY J. AUTHIER agrees and acknowledges that he has made no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance that would conflict with this Assignment.

EXECUTED at <u>lacoma</u>, Washington, this <u>9<sup>th</sup></u> day of August, 1999.

Ricky J. Authrer

Date

**STATE OF WASHINGTON)** 

) ss.

COUNTY OF Pierce)

On this 9th day of August, 1999, personally appeared before me RICKY J. AUTHIER, to me known to be the individual described in and who executed the within the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that the same as his free and voluntary act and deed, for the uses and purposes therein many act and deed, for the uses and

Notary Public in and for the State of Washington

Notary Public Printed name

Residing in TACOMA PATEN

RECORDED: 08/16/1999